

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 208172-2016-AQ-SWE-SWEDAC

Initial certification date: 31 October 2016

Valid:

01 November 2022 - 31 October 2025

This is to certify that the management system of

Telenor Connexion AB

Garvis Carlssons gata 3, 169 51, Solna, Sweden and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Design and development of IoT services with sales, delivery and support through direct and indirect channels to enterprise customers worldwide

Place and date: Solna, 24 August 2022





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative



Certificate no.: 208172-2016-AQ-SWE-SWEDAC Place and date: Solna, 24 August 2022

Appendix to Certificate

Telenor Connexion AB

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Telenor Connexion AB	Garvis Carlssons gata 3, 169 51, Solna, Sweden	Design and development of IoT services with sales, delivery and support through direct and indirect channels to enterprise customers worldwide
Telenor Connexion AB	Krokslätts Fabriker 30, 431 37, Mölndal, Sweden	Design and development of IoT services with sales, delivery and support through direct and indirect channels to enterprise customers worldwide
Telenor Connexion AB	Minervavägen 12, 371 41, Karlskrona, Sweden	Design and development of IoT services with sales, delivery and support through direct and indirect channels to enterprise customers worldwide

